Dear Heorge, 11/11/83

Because of Davison's reference to HSCA, I suggest that you check what 1t
ﬂi.iahnd. If you do not have Sylvia Meagher's index, Bud does, I'm sure, and probably
and/or Jim. I'd be interested in checking it too after also checicing what I'd

not bothered you with earlier because I considered it irrelevants the Marine Corps'
ofﬁddmﬂngwhmamunubdthmbhlpmmtlmtmmmnn
security clearance. Actually, in May 1964. The Marines response is CE 1961 in your
own volumesa. ItuchutlntﬁwonlydﬁunlmordoIOMaM'smtyohm
is restrioted to his schooling at Jancksonville. There actually is none for his
asslgnments in the theater of operations.

I'm not sending t e entire court martial record, with all the approvals and
reenactuents, x'nwmmwmwmumwmmm
hmmmmmtmmmmm.mm.omw. crypto,

ItmintorntyoubnohﬂntOmld'amrtﬂ.thndduﬂmmlmwuth
"Bperatdion W."mnmre:mwmmhumm. CE1961.
Instead there is refermmcex to mansuvers on the high seas. (I think this was one of
the CIA's efferts to overthwow Sukmmo and for gome reasen I'm certain Oswald was
involved in at least one, but I'm not certain.

4a I told you, Oubd Fodnt also was & CIA station, 3 e, ‘

I've mariced the yecomd that attributes the Navy inquiry to the ‘w0 nutty Jlarines.

mmmmmrummmt'amthstmm
mmrm&atommwmmmntmmm

On the first of the next record I've marked the identification of Oswald's
outfit Uand Shrand’s), MACS-1. On the next page againfthe guard was on the crypto van.

N mmummmﬁmmmwdmmmﬂmu
nmhtbdﬂﬁumumtinromﬁwhwwminw‘l
personnel records.

Next is the NENKE Navy's report to the Moscow Babassy stating that his recomds
do not include gny clearances but suggesting that he might have had confidential, I ‘
bedieve that Davison nsed $hds one. : o

The third page of CB1961 states that Oswald's recorded olearnace, confidential,
was nece ssary in ha sheolling, autmummmummnh.
but that when assigmments required higher clearances, they were required and they
mmﬁ.hﬂnhﬂnmﬁmmﬁimwmmm
MMW.MMmmde'QMMtMMM
back in the US, not in the theater of operation.

What I do not remember is his assignment to MAG-11 fiwe times when he was with
ws-dmthammt.xbmtmnmt_uu.

I think I sent you what I wrote about thia in Oswald in New Orleans after one
of Oswald's mates phoned me when I was in Sen Francisco i 12/66. If not, let me know
mx'nmnhmmmmmmmmnuﬂnmw
me that is not in any commission or other discloeed record of which I know,

zm'tmubhmm.ummn.mummdmmn
mmnamwmmrmmmtmwmnwm
Ariington address.
i Have fun!
a E.5. Is it not now appropriate to raise the
] sdmple question of henesty in her omission of
Donovan's testimony when she cited him for
& other purposes onithe same page and cited ohly
W dubious enlistedmen?
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DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY
OFFICE OF THE JUDGE ADVOCATE GENERAL
WASHINGTON 23, D. C. I REFLY RAFER TO

JAG:33:pm o
Bnd. #5919-54 ’ ‘ i‘

From: Judge Advocate General e
To: Comnandant of the Marine Corps 30 APR 1964

Subj: Death of President John F, Kennedy ~

Encl: (1) Two copies of PVT Martin D. SCHRAND, 1639694, UsMC
investigation

1. Mr. J. Lee Rankin, Counsel for the President's Commission
inquiring into the circumstances surrounding the assassination of
President Kennedy, has requested that certain information be developed
by the Department of the Navy.

2. Information elicited from witnesses before the Commission has created .
a rumor to the effect that Lee ll. OSWALD, a former Marime, could be

implicated in the death of Private Martin D. SCHRAND, 1639694, U. S.

Marine Corps, on 5 January 1958, at Cubi Point. The rumor stems

from testimony given by Richard CALL and Donald CARNARATA, former

members of the U. S. Marine Corps.

3. 1In an effort to cooperate with the Commission to the fullest extent,‘
it is suggested that the following action be taken:

a. Locate and interview Richard CALL and Donald CARNARATA with
a view toward determining, (1) the basis or foundation of the rumor
that OSWALD may have had something to do with the death of Private
Martin D. SCHRAND, on 5 January 1958, and, (2) the exact whereabouts
of OSWALD at the time of SCHRAND's death.

b. Conduct a test of a Winchester Model 12 Riot Type shotgun - = v 2
the model in SCHRAND's possession at the time of his death - - in an bee.
attempt to determine if it is possible to discharge the pun by jarring '
or dropping the gun on the receiver section with the safety in an
woff safe" position. The test conducted in the investigation was T,
performed with the safety on the safe position although the gun was ;
discovered with the safety device not on safe.

¢. Interview Clark Bertrand WALBRIDGE, Lieutenant Commander, i
U. S. Navy (RET), 3713 North Glebe Road, Arlington, Virginia, formerly
the Naval Air Station Security Officer, Cubi Point. It is suggested . L
that Lieutenant Commander WALBRIDGE be permitted to examine a copy of '
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JAG:33:pm £

Bnd. #5919-58 18

the SCHRAND investigation and asked whether he considered the possibility et %
of the shotgun having been discharged by a jar on the receiver section i _ﬁ
while the safety was in an "ofF safe" position, By considering such [

T

a possibility would this change his opinion of how the shooting took o
place. Also he should be apprised of the rumor hereinbefore mentioned T
‘and asked whether he can determine the basis for it and whether he -’
can furnish any additional information not disclosed in the record

that would throw light on the investigation.

b ek

K

T T

4. It is requested that a report of the information developed be
forwarded to the Judge Advocate General as soon as practicable,
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MARINE AIR CONTEOL SQUADRON 1
HORDNE ATRAATT G 11
15T MARING ALpJ2A70 WYiad ASCIATT, TMF, PACIFIO
:0/0 FUEED PIATL - T08, £ 0 PLNISC0, CALIFORNIA JRM/rdd
. : Lu7-8
3L Mar 1958
o N .

From: Flret Lioutenant James R, MILLER '(‘.‘55552/7303 UsMcR
To: Coznanding Officexr; Marine Alr Coatrol.Sguedron 1

Subj: Invemtigation 1nto the clrcumetances survounding. the death of .

_ Private MARTIN D, SCHRAND 1639694/6711 USMC a% about 1900 hours
s “on B Jenuary 1958 oo . :

Ref: ') Cuagter II, IIL, IV, cnd V, 1955 Nawal Supplement to the
‘oo Mamial for Courts-Martisl, 1951 :
\b) Letter from Staff Legal Officer to €O, MAG-1l 19s/ty M7-5/1
of 30 Jumuary 1958 : :

-

Encl: U0, MACS-). rpcoirniing srdor of G .Janaury 1958
Statement ot LCDR C, D, WALDRIDIE USN
tutement of loilLt. H, B, CHERRIE II USMCR SDO MACS-1 -

Statement of Cpl N. L, ROWE USMC.Cpl, of tho Guard
Stetement of IM3 R, A, HOLT USN ~ - . .

Gapy Certificete of Death i

“atement of W2 F, H, MATTIESEN USN :
¥antographs teken at ecene of nhooting !
iSetoment of Sergeant H. R. GODFFEY 1453334/1371 USHO
(sgt., of the Guard) - ' - e,
Statement of the Medical Officer of the Day, Station
Houpital, Navy #3002 : .o e

.
Pl

| ﬁﬁﬁﬂ.maﬂf‘:
o 22322888k

L

1. Preliminary Stptement,

a, In accordan.ca with onclosure (1) , and in nccordance with refer-
ence (a), en investigat lon was started on 6 Jenuery 1958 to inquire into

the facte and circumstances surrounding the death of Private Martin D,
SCHRAND,. o :

b. The investigation was conducted in the following menner;

(1) The interviewing and/or procuring of written statements from
avallable witneases and such ether peresons whose testimony appearsd to
yleld information as to the death or related events, .

. " (2) e 1nterviw1n-g' and/or procuring of written statements
' from orgenizationa involved after the death, )
Ny . ot L S
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o, No persons wero dosignated ns interested partles to the in-
: vestlgat lon, . ’

' " 4, In‘mocordance with roference (b) this investigation was received
S ¥y MACS-1 in the field on tho iolend of Corregidor,: P, I, on or sbout- '
13 February 1958, g N '

- o, Due to the frequent rodeployment of this unit in the field prior

A to and during Operation STRONGBACK, tho clorical processos and corres-

, pondence with this Investigation hevirg been alow and of limited avall-
gbility resultod in unuvoidoblo delay in the colloction of evidence,
drafting end submission of tho report,

2. Mnding of Fect,

a, That on or gbout 1900 hours on 5 January 1958 in the erea of the
RN carrier pler, Naval Alr Station, Cubl, Folnt, Fhilippine Islands, Private
i Martin D, SCHPAND 1639694/6711 USMC was fatally wounded with a discharge
; from a rlot-type shotgun, under the circumatances linted below,

\/ b, At the above time and place the sentuy on post at the trypto
van. & Private Firat Olass FERSONS, Heard au shof ITom ths aréa contain-
Tﬁ"fﬁe parked motor vehiclea end informed the Squadron Duty CIificer
! 2ndLt, Hubert B, CHERRIE IT USMCR snd the Ootporhl of the Guard, Oorporal
- Ronald L, HOWE USMC, by whom he hed beon inspected a minute. or so before,
in thelr inspedtion of the Area end Guard, (Encl 024),

. c. Upon checking,. the 5D0 end Cpl. of the Ouard discovered Pvt,
SCERAND. lying of his back in a menner aimllar to the Photogreph (Encl
8) except”the weepon was underneath him, Pvt, SCHRAND wee lying in a
pool of blopd end wounded es set forth in (Enel 6), g

d, The SDO notifiod Sick Bay from a telephone in the Crash Orew
i :! prea and roturnad to the scene, (Encl 3) '+

0, At 1820 an embulence driven by Robert A, HOLT, EM3 USN errived

‘at the scens ind removed Pvt, SCHRAND to the Station Hospital, (Encl 5)

£, Death occured between 1920 .and 1930 hours in the ambulence
(Encl 5%6),

g. It is medical opinion of the Medical Officer of the Day that
Pvt. SCHRAVD wea Wyond aid from the moment of the shooting, (Encl 10)

By interview of all persons involved, the investigetor esteblished that
no definite form of first aid wae applied due to the extrome nature of the
wound.,

h., Pvt, SCHRAND hed been fully instructed in his dutles and the

it S{odal 12 riot gun, having been on guard duty and attendsd guard school
. for at loast two days previous, Encl 4)

\ -
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1, The MACS-l puard was onerabing uader verbal appolaiments at
this ¢ime having recently ceharke? Proa aa 15%, There was no guard .
book or leg that thia furashigzuizn zowid fiad (Fael 4)a

Jo I% was and is an establisned agusiion prilcy dhat sentivies cn
post carry their weapons wilh chanbera empiy. tie safueiy opp ani five '
(5) rounds %u bhe cylinder., Unda: no sircuzitances were rounds to be
infected unto the chamber uniess the weapca wns to be fired or nrder
supervised instruction, In tne interests of safety, permlssion had
boer. extended for some seniries to carry the rounds 1n their pocketg
(Ecl 9)

k. The weapon at the scene was a Winchester lModel 12 riot type
shotgun No 98224/ containing cne spent round. This weapon does not have
a sling and 1s 1lluosirated in Encl (8). . i

lo TmAder exiensive examlnaiion by Fred H. :ATTHIDSEN CHAVORD
Tech W2 USii no dlscrepency in the weapcn was reveaied. (Bl 7).

e Thnere was no evidemce disciversd of oriminal actlviiy in thils
oase, fWhare wos no evidense dlscovered of sutcide, (inwl 2)

3o Opizicng.

8, in the absence of any evidence cf grcss neglegence or intendad
self-infisciion 1t is my opinion that Private Martin D. SCHRAND 1639694/ -
€711 USiC dled in the line of duty and not as a result of his own mis-
conduct, ‘ ' :

b, %o SCHRAND was eompletely familiar with his dutles and with
the operation =»f the Model 12 riot type shotguny, and was in sound
physiecal ecxundition,

co The wound was inflicted by the Winchester Mpdel 12 riot type
shotgun No, 982244 found at the scene, :

d, The discharge of the riet gun was not due to malfumatien,

e, Attempts to reconstruct the act of the shooting resulted in
ne cpiniun being formed ad to the manner in vhich the weapon was fired,

f¢ No definite form of first aid treatment could have been employed
nor was by the people present due to the nature of the wound.

4e Recommendatirn, ' - “ .

gs That continuing emphasis be exerted to acquaint all personnel
with the instructions for standing guard duty and 1in handling the Medel
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b, While it had no effect on the death 6ccurring in this case

Ftonledge of the locatlon ef acea
'L aceaadible telephones in the G
should be had by all parsors cencerned, {Enzq 3) ° fuard erea

€o That praper guerd Loz and records be kept, whenever posaibile by gl

the Sgt. and Cpl. of the Guard, 5
. . ¥ “‘:.
5; JAHES‘,iéiz;LER ‘xf:

1stLt, USMCR 4
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Wi A ] :
L U, S. NAVAL AIR STATION 3 s e
CUB) POINT, PHILIPPINES b iAo sk k4
' 9 January-1958

S Froms . Sceurity Officer. .. f L
.t 'os: . Gopmarding Officer, HACS-L'. -l

Subjs Staterent of LCDR C. B, lAL3RZIGE, USH, 351009/1200, Security - . ..
" . 0fficer, U. S. Maval Air Station, Cubi Point,’ concerning the A BN
.- incident occurring on 5 January 1958 involving SCiiRAID, Martin .&
_Z., 1639694, Private, U. S, ierine Carps = = e B ”
& e |
1.  Thiz ntatement incorporates entrics from the llaval Air Station,
_ Cubi Point Sscurity Department Log and opinions derived from ths
invesbigation conducted by the Security Officer and the Crininal
Investigator of the Naval Air Station, Cubi Point, ™ '~ B At

a 2. The incident was reported to the Yaval AMr Station Security Patrol . « i
office at 1S40H, 5 January 1958, by lir. Edmund L, CAQBONZAU;: Crash ... =
. Fire Captain, lMaval Air Station, Cubi Point Cperations Department, .
i The incident reported was the shooting of a llarine sentry on the west.
A».*.'( A ‘perinmcter of the carrier aircraft paridng crea aboard the Naval «Mdp <o o7
i Station, Cubi Point, The identity of the victim was established as
W .  SCHRAID, Martin T., 1639694, Pvt, USHC by his identification card re—:
il . moved from the body and by the Corporal of the Guard of MACS-1 on duty
at the time of the occurrence of the incident. At 2005H, the victim/iw b .
was removed from the scene to the Cubi Ridge Naval Hospital via Navy. = .. .
_ambulance, The victim was pronounced dead on arrival by the ledical . i et
Officer of the Day. ~ ' TR SR 0 R AT Rahar '

3, The Naval Air Station Security Officer 'was notified at 1943H and,
accorpanied by the Criminal Investigator, Mr, Kenneth V, DAVIS, arrived =~ - = !
at the scere of the shooting at 2016H. Photographs of the surrounding Y
scene and of a mock-up of the victin's body were made.” The Corporal

of the Guard was used to represeni the victim cince he was the first
individual on the scene, ,

4. The Neval Air Station Security Officer and his Criminal Investigator
conducted an onsight investigation to determine if another person or
persons were involved in the incident. The initial inspectlon of the -
} b area was conducted during hours of darkness; therefore, the area was
placed under security guard and re-inspected the following morning

| after sunrise. This second investization disclosed beyond doubt that.

! A no obher person or persons were involved in the incident, This being _

l 485 the case, tie Waval Air Station Security Officer released all information, i
| personal belongings of the victim, and the wéapon o the Commanding
t e 0fficer, MACS-1, so that he might conduct his imvestigation. -This delay REY
| . p i L1 8 : "-‘
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Ty Stutement of 2nd Licutenpnt Hubert B, CHEIRIE II, Squndron Duty Officer

" Aoout 1900 on tho ovoning of 5 Jonuary 1958, tho Corporal of the Guard,
Cpl, HOWE and I hed just finlshed imspecting the pguard, Pfc PHRSONS on
wa _the MICS-1l storage area, Everything was secure, quiet
+ “7ad well 11t end the sentry was alort, Upl ROWE and I got into the Jeep.
“to inspect further cnd drive sround the area and consult with the other -
" oontries, Ve hod junt driven around back of parking area immediately
“'benide the crypto van when the cryﬁgto sentry ceme running over whiotling
, and shouting words to the offect, “Liecutenent!! there was a shot, the
o sentry across the Way shot somebody, come quickly!!" Where upon I turned
“ my jeep around snd sped directly to post aljacent the crypto van srea,
.41 drove up the line of trucks, left to right, searching methodically., I
discovored Pvt, SCIMAND lying fece up in similer fashion to the photos .
.. With the exception of the wempon, I stopped the jeep beside him, jumped
'out, scanned the area not too thoroughly for possible intruders, I
. otooped down over the fallen man, and looked him over without moving him,
i1 decided to get medical help. It mppesred to me that he hal fallen on top
© of hio wespon for it was underneath his legs, I took immedinte action
- to got to a phone, I loft the corporel of the guard with Pvb, SCHRAND .
- and I rushed back to the crypto ven, The centry there was not avaro of
4- the phore and its location, so I rushed over to the tower and dispatchad
“ the crash crew and any readily svallble doctors and corpsman, I had ane
| other mon alert the hospital, Upon returning to the scene the Corpsman
~ end crosh crew were already there, The aubulence was on its way and not
~ 'very far behind me, snd care was being siministered, At this time I secured
 the weazpon and the empty ohell, Thero were no other rounds in the weapon,
It was told to me that the firod shell was still in the chamber, although I
. d1d not recelve the weapon and shell as such, The ambulsnce arrived very
_ shortly and the boy Was rushed to the hospotal. I returned to the tower
to cell Maj FIEGENER and inform him, I then drove back to the araa, picked
up Cpl ROWE and drove to the hospital, Arriving at the hospital I lesrned -
that the boy was D, O, A, I turned the wezpon over to the muthorities

at the hospital, The sathorities there uncovered four (4) unnsed rounds
v in Pvt, SCERAD's pocket, ' $5

Nty B Ol T
EUEERT B, CHRERIE II " B

Y . . : A e
s

O LR e




m}

Sekig; 70; maxc'mn. FBI
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41| .¥Rou: sac, wro (89-1 8) iz
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i_f_:;i- o waLLaaw EARLE QDON, D:lrector, Oﬁ':l.ce of Nows -

T s-rvico, Department of Defense, made available to SBA EDWARD .

i C. PAI..\ER the service personnel record for LEE Hé_ .

3. ) Karioe service number 1653230, tor !eﬁo and™1t WY,
'“'5 rilléc od the following :lnIonntl.on. g‘\ & -“-“- e
e - L
3 DoB: 10/18/39 New eroan&, h._-. N

Address : ; . 4936 (blunmd ,ﬂtro- i
» poT RS Al Sk g hrt 'Ol'th, “& "w '0r\5-5‘r-;—';n,-
Parents: RS A s b
Mother: TR MARGUERITA (cuv,n,n:s abawm
’ ' Bama address r -
Father: ST "RODERT E, LIE AI..D ' ‘
: ¥ T deceased, dato bf'death =
d e e g uéﬁ:/:ﬂm,‘ at ..P.l' ﬁ‘ltlll. IA.‘G“' °
J ARD v
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FRI oumber; J27vanp OTh WM g oa A '
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bhe was discharged by reason of unfitnoss with nndesirable v ~ .-
3/60, ;..

discharge. The effective date of thias discharg
and OSWALD's addreoss was listed as Kalinina Str
Miosk, Russia, USSR. The basis for this recomm

«gthat OSWALD had requested that he be given citi
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S e six mooths, at which time, unless the Suspeusion was sooner ..
A . Jhicated, sentence to hard labor for 20 days was to be remitted .-
<oy W= _without further actioca. On G/27/58, the counfinement at_ -a.;*‘?;-&,t
. 4.2 4. bard labor for 28 days was vacated. ' _,_-_,;‘;j_.-,_-__:;‘f,.'_.‘.";:_.-:#;;?;ﬂ;ﬁ“tﬂiw_a"_:_;:_:;-;
- :.'? em T L - OSWALD was also tried/dorea Summary Court-Martial om '~
rer . .8/27/58, for wrongfully using provokingwords to a Non-Commissioned
mefests Officer and for committing assault on a Hon-Commissioned Officer =~
‘324 < by pouring a drink on bim in Yamato, Japan, He was sentenced R

f" .«. %0 be coonfined at hard labor for 28 days and to forfeit $55 . 8.
Ji%. 4.+ por month for a period of one month, Qg 6/27/58, the sontence
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DE-aty

MEMCRANDABM, FUR THE ASSISTANT GENERAL CUUMSEL (MANPCWER )
DEPARTMENT CF DEFENSE

Subji u:-..nl.-a- foxr President"s Comnissica wn the sseanai-
patien of President Kennedy) your Tequest for

Encls (1) Mr. J. Lae Renkin's ltr of 19 May 1964 sddressed
to HJLC 7o subj

1. 1n sccordance with the udc-- contained in m..!u |t
owing is provided Tor Nﬂﬁ in-
sxning Lee Harvey CSWALD, zelating teo his
sexvics, while 3 membar of the Harine nn-“nl In addition,
this E—maﬂln—s is provided =ith 8 view rd yous advising
the President's C ssion that it is also ia respon w-
Mr. J. Las Rankin's letter of 19 Mey 1964 nll»hc.lo-? .

(1) COWALD sttanded sa Avistion Fundamantal Scheol,
Maval Alr Technical E-F—J Centex, Nevel Alr Statlom,
Jacksonvilla, Florids from 18 March 1957 to 3 May 1957.
Juring this peried, his course of tnatruction consisted sa-
sontially of the followingt

{a) Secuxity of Classified Mattar

(b) USMC Crganizstions, Missions snd Systess

{c) kavy Flotting Symbols and Lectures

{d) Prectical spplication of (e) abova

(#) Basic Radax Theory

(f) Equipments and Safety Measures

(g) Communicaticas

{n) Seazrch and Rescus Procodures
{1) Alr Traffic Control Procedures

Commission Exarsir No. 1961

(3) msp Reading

(k) Weathex
(1) Atzezsft Recognition
{s) Combat _anu-.l:.—n: Centrals
the Alzels ,mmnm.“.rﬁn.n..munw.u_",.uumrwm..jm Seoeier
o H“nl.“ur_..“.u.hn,ra,..,rnu.u“.,n e
(s) Radar Femilisrizstion
{b) Cpexation of Rader Indicators
(e) Alzersft Wamning Indlcstors
(d) Atzersfe Contrel and Warning Systess
(s) Cpaxstion of Alrcraft Warning Inatsllations
(£) Electronic Countarmsasuses
(g) Familiazizstion Courses in 0»0-:5-35/«

Marine Avistion, Marine Alr Support and Alr Control m.n: oy
Communication Hets and Usage and Neval plotting Symbels and

Frocedures

». Txgs of Woxk which CSWALD did while 8 Mesher of She
sagine Coros

mants. From 4 Septembe: 199 to 11 Septembur 1959, during
a paricd when GSWALD was amsiting releass to h:nn..ﬂcq duty,

on 3 May 1957

{1) CSWALD =as ganted # finsl cleaxsnce

2

Compussion Exmisir No. 1961—Continued

"
5
-3
H
£
g




K-ty

v &L p

DX=aty

....q:aq.:.:!:uq
83 required in connection with
* tasignment to the Aviation

Kesnlor ajy Ferce Base,
Blloxi, Mlanissippg
Fundsmenta) Schee]

Havel Agy Technica] Training Center ang the Alrerafy n-.!.. ® Ml losy . 2 Aug 1957 ath Replscemant Battalion,
trol sng Warning Cperationy Course ot Kesalor Afy Force MATRRC, Maxine Corpa Aly
Base. Ay for g5 S0 be detarmined g¢ this time, CSmarp Station, El Tere (Sance
u._._.:-.pp nnor...:.aq. h-n mnn-- to confldentia) matter Ana), Califernia

S 8 student at the » orementionsd Commande dyy 3
Courses of instruction Telating to Ragar Jimming ..._.na 2 Awg 1997 « 12 Sep 197 Enrouts frem San Disgo,
~n-...:.:n-=o: = "Friend oy Fos* Procedures, Because of Celifornia to Yokowuks

hin grade ang lack of gy Tiencs, ha moyuly not normelly Jipsn sbeard the Uss afyap
have had dccany to closaifipd Batter In the P formancy
of hig dutles ss apn Avistion Electronicy Cperator follow- 12 Sep 1997 . 27 Cet l9ay NACS-] MAG-11, gt Marine
ing completion of hig tzaining heretofore describeg, ¢ Alrcrafy ¥ing, FF, Atsugu,
There 1s ng svidency contalned fn tne PaTsonnel fi)e Japan
that GSwaLD 'y Rcur [ty clearance wag ever terainated, oy
is there *vidence that he T8 gTanted sccess to my Infos. 27 Cet 1997 - 15 Nev 198y U 5. Neval Hospieal,

mation of higher than confidentia] ny-u-on.ﬁn-.»g. It Yekowuka, Japan

wae, wb'«.n- the Practice of the Mayine Corpe that oa

occaslons whers Sisionmenty, tiuiler to g _-. re- 16 Nov 19wy . 29 Nev l9ay MACS-1, MAG-11, 1e¢ Maring

quired & higher clesrancs than confidentia] gp order ga _:unn-mp ¥ing, Fwr, Atsugl,

perform pscific, ClaneiFieg ®lectronie dutien, Pervsonne) Japam

with clesrancyy COmmsnauraty with the dutiss to by par~

formed were Asaloned thereto, 20 New 1957 - 4 May 19sg Embsrked aboarg Terrell

Cownty, L5T 1157 with MACS-. |
d. MAG-11, lag Marine Alrcreft
¥ing af Yokosuks Tapen en
20 Novesber 1987 for sansuvery,
’ Arrived ia E.ntvwnl Ielsnds
= 18 Jan 1957 24 Regruit Troining 278 20 November 1987
¥ u-ae:.v!.. Maring Corpe
Recruit Depot, Sen Diege, 7 Mor 19sg . 18 Mer 193g Stiled frem Cor. lder, F, |,
Californiy with MACS-1 " Mas. 1y lat
20 193 % iesy t.-n—s.p”whnn-m— ‘ l—“
Jan 7 - Feb loa A" & lat Bat 1ie March 8 sbosrd ¢ s
afetry St Bete NEXICAD CULNTY, LST 116
Artrived at Atsugi, Japan 1g
Marsh l9sg
18 My 19ay . 13 Sep 19ng
Hortme Avistiam Dt ag hagan y
Navel Aty 7

MACE. ) BAG-11, 1et Karing

thaway Alresafs wing, Atsugl, Jepas
Sshaleal 1y, o s

,_._,,“a..l.l.l .,.El.....xp
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